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Release date 11-30-2016

Page 1 of 17

Portfolio Snapshot : Paterson Balanced

Portfolio Value Avg. Fund MER (%) Est. Annual Fund Expense Portfolio Yield (%)
$10,000.00 2.17 $222.21 1.75
Analysis 11-30-2016
Asset Allocation Portfolio ~ Bmark Morningstar Equity Style Box %
Net % Net % Total Stock Holdings
® Cash 11.87 0.06 261
@ Canadian Equity 1756  19.63 % Not Classified
@ US Equity 26.86  20.52 0
@ |International Equity 636 19.83
@ Fixed Income 36.69 39.94
® Other/Not Classified 0.67 0.02 Value Blend Growth

Stock Analysis 11-30-2016
Stock Sectors
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Performance 11-30-2016
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Portfolio (%)  Bmark (%) Portfolio (%) ~ Bmark(%)  Trailing Returns 3Mo 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr 10 Yr
» Cyclical 36.02 43.45 Greater Europe 6.38 20.62 Portfolio Return 0.60 4.48 7.06 10.09 7.43
Ed Basic Matls 125 775 United Kingdom 2.00 592 Benchmark Return 0.35 521 7.86 9.14 5.18
I ConsumerCycl 1877 9.23  Europe-Developed 438 1449 /. Benchmark Return 0.25 073 080 0.95 2.95
EJ  Financial Svs 14.00 2276  Europe-Emerging 0.00 0.00
m Real Estate 2.00 3.71 Africa/Middle East 0.00 0.21 Calendar Returns Portfolio (%) Benchmark (%) +/- Benchmark
W' Sensitive 38.32 36.81 Greater Asia 6.14 124 ¥TD 415 17 002
2015 7.05 172 -0.67
] Commun Svs 4.36 482  Japan 1.76 8.23 2014 006 1051 e
[ Energy 5.10 1130  Australasia 2.79 2.53 2013 22'43 15‘1 5 7A28
[s] Industrials 14.74 11.40  Asia-Developed 0.72 1.55 2012 7'97 8-13 -0‘16
%] Technology 14.12 9.29 Asia-Emerging 0.87 0.10 2011 6.43 102 5 41
= Defensive 25.66 19.74 Americas 87.48 66.96 2010 11.05 8.54 2.51
Consumer Def ~ 13.38 8.43 Canada 34.61 32.73 2009 21.08 10.10 10.98
E3  Healthcare 10.69 8.24 United States 52.87 34.21 2008 -15.12 -13.23 -1.89
2 Utilities 1.59 3.07 Latin America 0.00 0.02 2007 3.87 0.7 3.16
Not Classified 0.00 0.00 Not Classified 0.00 0.00 E:fiﬂmt Time Best % Worst %
Holdings 11-30-2016 3 Months 10.63 ( Mar 2009—May 2009 ) -17.16 ( Sep 2008-Nov 2008 )
. _ \ 1 Year 27.98 ( Mar 2009-Feb 2010 ) -17.27 ( Mar 2008-Feb 2009 )
Top 6 holdings out of 6 Holding Value § % Assels 3 ygqrg 15.88 ( Mar 2009-Feb 2012 ) 1.31 ( Jun 2007-May 2010 )
Dynamic Advantage Bond (CAD) 2,500 25.00
Fidelity Canadian Large Cap Sr B (CAD) 2,500 25.00
Mackenzie Ivy Foreign Equity A (CAD) 2,000 20.00
RBC Global Corporate Bond Sr A (CAD) 1,000 10.00
Sentry Small/Mid Cap Income A (CAD) 1,000 10.00
TD US Blue Chip Equity - A (CAD) 1,000 10.00

©2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information, data, analyses and opinions contained herein (1) include the confidential and proprietary information of Morningstar, (2) may include, or be derived from, account
information provided by your financial advisor which cannot be verified by Morningstar, (3) may not be copied or redistributed, (4) do not constitute investment advice offered by Morningstar, (5) are provided solely for
informational purposes and therefore are not an offer to buy or sell a security, and (6) are not warranted to be correct, complete or accurate. Except as otherwise required by law, Morningstar shall not be responsible for any

MORNINGSTAR®

trading decisions, damages or other losses resulting from, or related to, this information, data, analyses or opinions or their use. This report is supplemental sales literature. If applicable it must be preceded or accompanied

by a prospectus, or equivalent, and disclosure statement.
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Portfolio Snapshot : Paterson Balanced

Portfolio Value Avg. Fund MER (%) Est. Annual Fund Expense Portfolio Yield (%) Benchmark
$10,000.00 217 $222.21 1.75 Custom

Risk Analysis 11-30-2016

Risk/Reward Scatterplot @ Portfolio Holdings &% Bmark 3 Year Mean Performance History Graph W Portfolio Calendar Returns +/- Benchmark in %
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Risk and Return Statistics . 1Yr . 3Yr . 5Yr . 10Yr  MPT Statistics Portfolio Portfolio Portfolio Portfolio
Portfolio Bmark Portfolio Bmark Portfolio Bmark Portfolio Bmark
Standard Deviation 5.05 5.04 523 5.65 494 511 6.51 6.68 Alpha -0.43 0.07 1.79 245
Mean 448 521 7.06 7.86 10.09 9.14 743 518 Beta 0.94 0.88 0.89 0.91
Sharpe Ratio 0.81 0.96 1.25 1.30 1.91 1.66 094 059 R-Squared 88.77 90.83 83.96 87.56
Sortino Ratio 1.67 1.83 248 2.58 416 3.33 1.38 0.83  Information Ratio -0.42 -0.47 0.46 0.91
Tracking Error 1.73 172 2.07 2.48
Portfolio-Level Performance Disclosure
The portfolio-level performance shown is hypothetical and for illustrative purposes only. Investor returns will differ from the results shown. The performance data reflects monthly
portfolio rebalancing.
Fundamental Analysis 11-30-2016 Upside & Downside Capture Ratio 11-30-2016
Market Maturity Geometric Avg Capitalization ($Mil) Portfolio 1Yr 3vr 5Yr 10Yr 15Yr
N )
[/)" of Sl“’c“; o P°;t;°1"; gg‘gg Portfolio 2358216 Portfolio Upside 98.22 9183+ 10221 107.43 _
eveloped Markets : % Benchmark 46,030.09  Portfolio Downside 112984 94974 82924  80.69¢ —v
Emerging Markets 0.87 0.14
Not Available 0.00 0.00 Credit Quality Breakdown % of Bonds
AAA 19.54
Valuation Multiples Portfolio ~ Bmark AA 25,88
Price/Earnings 2142 1763 A 2 '35
Price/Book 2.66 195 gop 20.09
Price/Sales 117 1.41 BB 434
Price/Cash Flow 12.00 9.80 B 17
Profitability Portfolio  Bmark  Below B 0.26
% of Stocks 2016-11  2016-11  NR 6.82
: Interest Rate Risk Bonds % Not
Net Margin 905 1124 Avaiolable
ROE 1541 1430 Avg Eff Maturity — 100.00
ROA 478 420 ayg Eff Duration — 100.00
Debt/Capital 40.83 3718 Avg Credit Quality A9
Avg Wtd Coupon 357 0.00
©2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information, data, analyses and opinions contained herein (1) include the confidential and proprietary information of Morningstar, (2) may include, or be derived from, account ®
information provided by your financial advisor which cannot be verified by Morningstar, (3) may not be copied or redistributed, (4) do not constitute investment advice offered by Momingstar, (5) are provided solely for M( >HN|NGSTAH
informational purposes and therefore are not an offer to buy or sell a security, and (6) are not warranted to be correct, complete or accurate. Except as otherwise required by law, Morningstar shall not be responsible for any

trading decisions, damages or other losses resulting from, or related to, this information, data, analyses or opinions or their use. This report is supplemental sales literature. If applicable it must be preceded or accompanied
by a prospectus, or equivalent, and disclosure statement.
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Portfolio Snapshot : Paterson Balanced

Portfolio Value Avg. Fund MER (%) Est. Annual Fund Expense Portfolio Yield (%) Benchmark
$10,000.00 217 $222.1 1.75 Custom

Standardized and Tax Adjusted Returns

An annualized rate of return is a cumulative return for a longer period (13+ months), expressed as an equivalent annual compounded rate. Compounded rates of
return include the effects of interest-on-interest.

Total Returns (%) 11-30-2016

Standardized Returns (%) 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Since Inception Date Expenses Avg. Exp. MER

Inception Paid (C $) Ratio of

Cat. %

Dynamic Advantage Bond (CAD) 1.61 2.09 242 3.31 2.52 11-08-2000 40.13 1.18 1.58
Fidelity Canadian Large Cap Sr B (CAD) 8.85 8.29 12.89 10.06 9.68 02-01-1988 58.33 1.83 2.28
Mackenzie Ivy Foreign Equity A (CAD) 2.00 8.35 12.02 6.24 7.94 10-16-1992 51.49 1.92 251
RBC Global Corporate Bond Sr A (CAD) 351 3.36 400 470 429 08-23-2004 17.1 1.31 1.74
Sentry Small/Mid Cap Income A (CAD) 11.52 9.03 15.16 13.56 12.67 (07-28-2005 28.28 203 275
TD US Blue Chip Equity - A (CAD) -1.22 14.64 19.32 8.09 2.30 11-01-2000 26.21 1.76 2.56
Citi Canadian GBI CAD (CAD) 1.70 3.63 248 4.07 111 11-01-1986
MSCI EAFE GR CAD (CAD) -2.22 6.38 12.20 2.86 9.73 03-31-1986
S&P 500 TR CAD (CAD) 9.1 18.12 21.02 8.65 5.54 01-31-2002
S&P/TSX Composite TR (CAD) 15.45 118 1.52 4.70 9.03 01-03-1977
©2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information, data, analyses and opinions contained herein (1) include the confidential and proprietary information of Morningstar, (2) may include, or be derived from, account ®
information provided by your financial advisor which cannot be verified by Morningstar, (3) may not be copied or redistributed, (4) do not constitute investment advice offered by Momingstar, (5) are provided solely for M( >HN|NGSTAH
informational purposes and therefore are not an offer to buy or sell a security, and (6) are not warranted to be correct, complete or accurate. Except as otherwise required by law, Morningstar shall not be responsible for any

trading decisions, damages or other losses resulting from, or related to, this information, data, analyses or opinions or their use. This report is supplemental sales literature. If applicable it must be preceded or accompanied
by a prospectus, or equivalent, and disclosure statement.
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Portfolio Snapshot : Paterson Balanced Growth

Portfolio Value Avg. Fund MER (%) Est. Annual Fund Expense Portfolio Yield (%) Benchmark
$10,000.00 230 $235.75 119 Custom

Analysis 11-30-2016

Asset Allocation Portfolio Bmark Morningstar Equity Style Box % Morningstar Fixed Income Style Box %
‘ Net % Net % Total Stock Holdings Total Bond Holdings
® Cash 1203 0.03 29 0 0 0 |& 239
@ Canadian Equity 17.02 2454 % Not Classified — % Not Classified
» ® US Equity 021 3083 0 0 Iﬂ £ 5
@ |International Equity 6.68 2481 ] _
® Fixed Income 2147 1997 0002
® Other/Not Classified 0.58 0.03 Value Blend Growth td  Mod  Ext
o e— I
0-10 10-25 25-50 >50 0-10 10-25 2550 >50
Stock Analysis 11-30-2016 Performance 11-30-2016
Stock Sectors World Regions Investment Activity Graph — Portfolio  Initial Mkt Val: $4,522  Final Mkt Val: $10,000
A Benchmark Americas Greater Europe Greater Asia — Benchmark
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° 8
N
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12-06 MZ-W “\2-08 ‘12-09 ‘12-‘\[] “\2-1‘\ ‘12-12 ‘12-13 ‘12-‘\4 “\2-15
Portfolio (%)  Bmark (%) Portfolio (%) ~ Bmark(%)  Trailing Returns 3Mo 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr 10 Yr
» Cyclical 33.63 4274 Greater Europe 5.02 19.36 Portfolio Return 0.58 3.89 9.07 13.14 8.42
4 Basic Matls 0.95 7.44 United Kingdom 1.53 5.55 Benchmark Retum 161 6.42 962 1174 5.58
EZ Consumer Cycl  19.41 9.36  Europe-Developed 3.49 1361 4/-Benchmark Return 1.03 253 055 1.40 284
E3  Financial Svs 11.73 22.32 Europe-Emerging 0.00 0.00
m Real Estate 154 3.62 Africa/Middle East 0.00 0.20 Calendar Returns Portfolio (%) Benchmark (%) +/- Benchmark
W Sensitive 41.47 37.10 Greater Asia 513 11.64 ;3?5 1:1331:13 222 ?;E
F}  Commun Svs 3.45 477  Japan 1.35 R, 11'24 12'19 _0'95
[  Energy 3.89 11.07  Australasia 2.14 2.37 2013 31.08 22'14 8-94
£ Industrials 19.02 11.39  Asia-Developed 0.55 1.46 2012 10'21 10'17 0'04
Asia-E i 1. A ’ ’ ’
[Z]  Technology 15.11 9.87 sia-Emerging 09 0.10 2011 623 13 757
= Defensive 24.90 20.16 Americas 89.85 69.00 2010 12.29 9.15 3.14
Consumer Def ~ 10.75 8.50 Canada 25.85 3068 2009 23.17 13.58 9.59
EJ  Healthcare 12.52 8.59 United States 64.00 38.30 2008 -20.22 -20.25 0.03
2 Utilities 1.63 3.07 Latin America 0.00 0.02 2007 218 -1.16 3.34
Not Classified 0.00 0.00  Not Classified 0.00 0.00 E::iﬂom Time Best % Worst %
Holdings 11-30-2016 3 Months 12.33 ( Mar 2009-May 2009} -20.90 ( Sep 2008-Nov 2008 )
. ) . 1 Year 31.92 ( Mar 2009-Feb 2010 ) -21.61 ( Mar 2008-Feb 2009 )
Top 7 holdings out of 7 Holding Value § % Assets 3 ygqrg 19.18(Aug 2012-Jul 2015)  -1.40{ Jul 2007-Jun 2010 )
Fidelity Canadian Large Cap Sr B (CAD) 2,372 23.72
Mackenzie Ivy Foreign Equity A (CAD) 1,992 19.92
TD US Blue Chip Equity - A (CAD) 1,612 16.12
Fidelity Small Cap America Sr B (CAD) 1,130 11.30
Sentry Small/Mid Cap Income A (CAD) 981 9.81
RBC Global Corporate Bond Sr A (CAD) 963 9.63
Dynamic Advantage Bond (CAD) 949 9.49
©2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information, data, analyses and opinions contained herein (1) include the confidential and proprietary information of Mormingstar, (2) may include, or be derived from, account ®
information provided by your financial advisor which cannot be verified by Morningstar, (3) may not be copied or redistributed, (4) do not constitute investment advice offered by Momingstar, (5) are provided solely for M( >HN|NGSTAH
informational purposes and therefore are not an offer to buy or sell a security, and (6) are not warranted to be correct, complete or accurate. Except as otherwise required by law, Morningstar shall not be responsible for any

trading decisions, damages or other losses resulting from, or related to, this information, data, analyses or opinions or their use. This report is supplemental sales literature. If applicable it must be preceded or accompanied
by a prospectus, or equivalent, and disclosure statement.
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Portfolio Snapshot : Paterson Balanced Growth

Portfolio Value Avg. Fund MER (%) Est. Annual Fund Expense Portfolio Yield (%) Benchmark
$10,000.00 230 $235.75 119 Custom

Risk Analysis 11-30-2016

Risk/Reward Scatterplot @ Portfolio Holdings &% Bmark 3 Year Mean Performance History Graph W Portfolio Calendar Returns +/- Benchmark in %
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Risk and Return Statistics . 1Yr . 3Yr . 5Yr . 10Yr  MPT Statistics Portfolio Portfolio Portfolio Portfolio
Portfolio Bmark Portfolio Bmark Portfolio Bmark Portfolio Bmark
Standard Deviation 6.85 6.77 6.99 7.01 6.52 6.52 8.36 8.79  Alpha -2.15 0.12 2.26 3.09
Mean 3.89 6.42 9.07 9.62 13.1411.74 8.42 558 Beta 0.96 0.93 0.91 0.90
Sharpe Ratio 0.53 0.90 1.23 1.31 1.93 1.7 0.87 051 R-Squared 89.34 86.84 82.23 88.55
Sortino Ratio 0.96 1.57 241 247 420 3.30 1.28 0.71  Information Ratio -1.07 -0.21 0.50 0.92
Tracking Error 2.37 2.57 282 3.10
Portfolio-Level Performance Disclosure
The portfolio-level performance shown is hypothetical and for illustrative purposes only. Investor returns will differ from the results shown. The performance data reflects monthly
portfolio rebalancing.
Fundamental Analysis 11-30-2016 Upside & Downside Capture Ratio 11-30-2016
Market Maturity Geometric Avg Capitalization ($Mil) Portfolio 1Yr 3vr 5Yr 10Yr 15Yr
o .
[/)" of Sl“’c“; o P"gg’g;’ gg‘zr; Portfolio 2180261 Portfolio Upside 9163 9551 10167+ 103.80 _
eveloped Markets : 7" Benchmark 4847316  Portfolio Downside  12293¢ 97174 78374 77374 9
Emerging Markets 1.09 0.13
Not Available 0.00 0.00 Credit Quality Breakdown % of Bonds
AAA 16.89
Valuation Multiples Portfolio ~ Bmark AA 2014
Price/Earnings 2163  17.76 A 21'25
Price/Book 2.82 199 ggp 2273
Price/Sales 1.20 144 o 516
Price/Cash Flow 12.37 9.93 B 282
Profitability Portfolio  Bmark  Below B 0.42
% of Stocks 2016-11  2016-11  NR 10.60
: Interest Rate Risk Bonds % Not
Net Margin 958 11.36 Available
ROE 1672 1473 Avg Eff Maturity — 100.00
ROA 543 435 Ayg Eff Duration — 100.00
Debt/Capital 41.81 3752 Avg Credit Quality BBB 1479
Avg Wtd Coupon 3.58 0.00
©2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information, data, analyses and opinions contained herein (1) include the confidential and proprietary information of Morningstar, (2) may include, or be derived from, account ®
information provided by your financial advisor which cannot be verified by Morningstar, (3) may not be copied or redistributed, (4) do not constitute investment advice offered by Momingstar, (5) are provided solely for M( >HN|NGSTAH
informational purposes and therefore are not an offer to buy or sell a security, and (6) are not warranted to be correct, complete or accurate. Except as otherwise required by law, Morningstar shall not be responsible for any

trading decisions, damages or other losses resulting from, or related to, this information, data, analyses or opinions or their use. This report is supplemental sales literature. If applicable it must be preceded or accompanied
by a prospectus, or equivalent, and disclosure statement.
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Portfolio Snapshot : Paterson Balanced Growth

Portfolio Value
$10,000.00 2.30

Standardized and Tax Adjusted Returns

An annualized rate of return is a cumulative return for a longer period (13+ months), expressed as an equivalent annual compounded rate. Compounded rates of

Avg. Fund MER (%)

return include the effects of interest-on-interest.

Total Returns (%) 11-30-2016

Standardized Returns (%)

Dynamic Advantage Bond (CAD)
Fidelity Canadian Large Cap Sr B (CAD)
Fidelity Small Cap America Sr B (CAD)
Mackenzie Ivy Foreign Equity A (CAD)
RBC Global Corporate Bond Sr A (CAD)

Sentry Small/Mid Cap Income A (CAD)
TD US Blue Chip Equity - A (CAD)

Citi Canadian GBI CAD (CAD)
MSCI EAFE GR CAD (CAD)
S&P 500 TR CAD (CAD)
S&P/TSX Composite TR (CAD)

1Yr

1.61
8.85
-1.16
2.00
3.51

11.52
-1.22

1.70
-2.22
9.1
15.45

3Yr

2.09
8.29
13.61
8.35
3.36

9.03
14.64

3.63
6.38
18.12
118

5Yr

2.42
12.89
21.59
12.02

4.00

15.16
19.32

248
12.20
21.02

1.52

Est. Annual Fund Expense
$235.75

10Yr

3.31
10.06
10.09

6.24

4.70

13.56
8.09

4,07
2.86
8.65
4.70

Portfolio Yield (%)

1.19

Since
Inception

2.52
9.68
10.76
7.94
4.29

12.67
2.30

11
9.73
5.54
9.03

Inception Date

11-08-2000
02-01-1988
04-05-1994
10-16-1992
08-23-2004

07-28-2005
11-01-2000

11-01-1986
03-31-1986
01-31-2002
01-03-1977

Benchmark

Custom

Expenses
Paid (C $)

15.24
55.34
26.72
51.30
11.05

2].15
42.35

Avg. Exp.
Ratio of
Cat. %

1.18
1.83
1.84
1.92
1.31

2.03
1.76

MER

1.58
228
231
251
1.74

275
2.56

©2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information, data, analyses and opinions contained herein (1) include the confidential and proprietary information of Morningstar, (2) may include, or be derived from, account
information provided by your financial advisor which cannot be verified by Morningstar, (3) may not be copied or redistributed, (4) do not constitute investment advice offered by Morningstar, (5) are provided solely for

informational purposes and therefore are not an offer to buy or sell a security, and (6) are not warranted to be correct, complete or accurate. Except as otherwise required by law, Morningstar shall not be responsible for any
trading decisions, damages or other losses resulting from, or related to, this information, data, analyses or opinions or their use. This report is supplemental sales literature. If applicable it must be preceded or accompanied

by a prospectus, or equivalent, and disclosure statement.
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Portfolio Snapshot : Paterson Conservative

Portfolio Value Avg. Fund MER (%) Est. Annual Fund Expense Portfolio Yield (%) Benchmark
$10,000.00 1.49 $151.87 1.90 Custom

Analysis 11-30-2016

Asset Allocation Portfolio ~ Bmark Morningstar Equity Style Box % Morningstar Fixed Income Style Box %
Net%  Net% . )
Total Stock Holdings Total Bond Holdings
‘ ® Cash 8.33 0.04 127 g s
@ Canadian Equity 10.37 9.82 % Not Classified % Not Classified
@ US Equity 1228 1026 0 g2
\ @ International Equity 459 9.91 _
@ Fixed Income 6362 24.96 000z
® Other/Not Classified 0.81 45.01 Value Blend Growth Ltd Mod Ext
. I ]
0-10 10-25 25-50 >50 0-10 10-25 25-50 >50
Stock Analysis 11-30-2016 Performance 11-30-2016
Stock Sectors World Regions Investment Activity Graph — Portfolio  Initial Mkt Val: $5,787  Final Mkt Val: $10,000
A Benchmark Americas Greater Europe Greater Asia — Benchmark
@ Portfolio $13k
n
° 9
—
Cyclical 5
I
<25 25-50 50-75 >75% 3
12-06 “\2-07 “\2-08 ‘12-09 ‘12-‘\0 “\2-1‘\ ‘12-12 ‘12-13 ‘12-‘\4 “\2-15
Portfolio (%) Bmark (%) Portfolio (%) ~ Bmark(%)  Trailing Returns 3 Mo 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr 10Yr
» 0yclical 3129 43.45 Greater Europe 8.99 20.62 Portfolio Return -0.06 3.66 4.56 6.21 5.68
E2  Basic Matls 2.03 7.75 United Kingdom 3.07 5.92 Benchmark Retum 047 2.82 5.10 5.53 4.48
2 Consumer Cycl 2026 9.23 Europe-Developed 592 1449 /. Benchmark Return 0.41 0.84 054 0.68 1.20
EJ  Financial Svs 11.89 2276  Europe-Emerging 0.00 0.00
ﬂ Real Estate 3.1 3.71 Africa/Middle East 0.00 0.21 Calendar Returns Portfolio (%) Benchmark (%) +/- Benchmark
W Sensitive 36.61 36.81 Greater Asia 185 1241 ¥TD 344 1.92 1.92
2015 3.79 5.67 -1.88
F}  Commun Svs 3.57 482  Japan 253 8.23 2014 a7 B 139
Y Energy 6.35 11.30  Australasia 428 2.53 2013 11'74 7A64 4‘10
f=  Industrials 17.46 1140 Asia-Developed 1.04 1.55 2012 5l62 4-63 0'99
[Z]  Technology 9.23 929  Asia-Emerging 0.00 0.10 2011 513 396 117
= Defensive 26.10 19.74 Americas 83.16 66.96 2010 7.78 6.53 1.25
Consumer Def ~ 13.95 8.43 Canada 38.05 32.73 2009 14.55 5.00 9.55
3 Healthcare 10.11 8.24 United States 4511 34.21 2008 -4.58 -1.15 -3.43
2 Utilities 2.04 3.07 Latin America 0.00 0.02 2007 3.82 2.80 1.02
Not Classified 0.00 0.00 Not Classified 0.00 0.00 g:?iﬂors’( Time Best % Worst %
Holdings 11-30-2016 3 Months 6.22 ( Mar 2009-l\/lay 2009 ) -8.55 ( Sep 2008-Nov 2008 )
. ) . 1 Year 18.63 ( Mar 2009-Feb 2010 ) -6.74 ( Mar 2008-Feb 2009 )
Top 6 holdings out of 6 Holding Value § % Assets 5y 10.63 ( Mar 2009-Feb 2012) 3.9 ( Jun 2007-May 2010 )
PH&N Short Term Bond & Mortgage D (CAD) 4,478 4478
Mackenzie Ivy Foreign Equity A (CAD) 1,546 15.46
Sentry Small/Mid Cap Income A (CAD) 1,015 10.15
RBC Global Corporate Bond Sr A (CAD) 996 9.96
Dynamic Advantage Bond (CAD) 982 9.82
Fidelity Canadian Large Cap Sr B (CAD) 982 9.82
©2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information, data, analyses and opinions contained herein (1) include the confidential and proprietary information of Morningstar, (2) may include, or be derived from, account ®
information provided by your financial advisor which cannot be verified by Morningstar, (3) may not be copied or redistributed, (4) do not constitute investment advice offered by Momingstar, (5) are provided solely for M( >HN|NGSTAH
informational purposes and therefore are not an offer to buy or sell a security, and (6) are not warranted to be correct, complete or accurate. Except as otherwise required by law, Morningstar shall not be responsible for any

trading decisions, damages or other losses resulting from, or related to, this information, data, analyses or opinions or their use. This report is supplemental sales literature. If applicable it must be preceded or accompanied
by a prospectus, or equivalent, and disclosure statement.



Release date 11-30-2016

Page 8 of 17

Portfolio Snapshot : Paterson Conservative

Portfolio Value Avg. Fund MER (%) Est. Annual Fund Expense Portfolio Yield (%) Benchmark
$10,000.00 1.49 $151.87 1.90 Custom
Risk Analysis 11-30-2016
Risk/Reward Scatterplot @ Portfolio Holdings &% Bmark 3 Year Mean Performance History Graph W Portfolio Calendar Returns +/- Benchmark in %
‘ 9.60 20.0%
8.80
800 150
7.20
100
6.40
I 5.60 50
& ™ 480 .
00 — . | .| - - g [ BN
3.20
50
240
1.60 -10.0
00 lo7 114 21 l28 I35 la2 la9 Is6 163 170 177 lsa l91 98 2007 12008 l2009 [2010 l2011  l2012  l2m13  [2014 2015 lvTD }
3 Year Standard Deviation
. ot ot 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr 10Yr
Risk and Return Statistics . 1Yr . 3Yr . 5Yr . 10Yr  MPT Statistics Portfolio Portfolio Portfolio Portfolio
Portfolio Bmark Portfolio Bmark Portfolio Bmark Portfolio Bmark
Standard Deviation 271 2.81 3.05 359 279 3.13 3.54 366 Alpha 1.13 0.35 1.54 1.53
Mean 3.66 2.82 456 5.10 6.21 553 568 4.48 Beta 0.86 0.80 0.80 0.87
Sharpe Ratio 1.18 0.84 1.30 1.26 1.97 1.54 1.19 085 R-Squared 80.04 88.01 81.25 79.64
Sortino Ratio 3.33 165 2.69 281 457 3.48 1.86 1.32  Information Ratio 0.65 -0.42 0.50 0.69
Tracking Error 1.29 1.27 1.35 1.73
Portfolio-Level Performance Disclosure
The portfolio-level performance shown is hypothetical and for illustrative purposes only. Investor returns will differ from the results shown. The performance data reflects monthly
portfolio rebalancing.
Fundamental Analysis 11-30-2016 Upside & Downside Capture Ratio 11-30-2016
Market Maturity _ Geometric Avg Capitalization ($Mil) Portfolio 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr 10Yr 15Yr
Jo of Stocks Portfolio Bmark Portfolio 14,909.13 Portfolio Upside 95.16 84.69 98.59 104.55 —
Devel(?ped Markets 10000 93.88 Benchmark 46,030.09 Portfolio Downside 60.38 ¢ 75.28 4 62.02 4 71.02 4 —3
Emerging Markets 0.00 0.14
Not Available 0.00 0.00 Credit Quality Breakdown % of Bonds
AAA 31.85
Valuation Multiples Portfolio ~ Bmark AA 23.20
Price/Earnings 2084 17.63 A 14'27
Price/Book 247 195 gop 17.77
Price/Sales 1.04 1.41 BB 180
Price/Cash Flow 11.37 9.80 B 0.98
Profitability Portfolio  Bmark  Below B 0.15
% of Stocks 2016-11  2016-11  NR 9.98
: Interest Rate Risk Bonds % Not
Net Margin 8.08 1124 Available
ROE 1584 1430 Avg Eff Maturity — 100.00
ROA 457 420 ayg Eff Duration — 100.00
Debt/Capital 4285 3718 Avg Credit Quality A 222
Avg Wtd Coupon 293 0.00

©2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information, data, analyses and opinions contained herein (1) include the confidential and proprietary information of Morningstar, (2) may include, or be derived from, account
information provided by your financial advisor which cannot be verified by Morningstar, (3) may not be copied or redistributed, (4) do not constitute investment advice offered by Morningstar, (5) are provided solely for

informational purposes and therefore are not an offer to buy or sell a security, and (6) are not warranted to be correct, complete or accurate. Except as otherwise required by law, Morningstar shall not be responsible for any
trading decisions, damages or other losses resulting from, or related to, this information, data, analyses or opinions or their use. This report is supplemental sales literature. If applicable it must be preceded or accompanied
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Portfolio Snapshot : Paterson Conservative

Portfolio Value
$10,000.00 1.49

Standardized and Tax Adjusted Returns

An annualized rate of return is a cumulative return for a longer period (13+ months), expressed as an equivalent annual compounded rate. Compounded rates of

Avg. Fund MER (%)

return include the effects of interest-on-interest.

Total Returns (%) 11-30-2016

Standardized Returns (%)

Dynamic Advantage Bond (CAD)

Fidelity Canadian Large Cap Sr B (CAD)
Mackenzie Ivy Foreign Equity A (CAD)

PH&N Short Term Bond & Mortgage D (CAD)
RBC Global Corporate Bond Sr A (CAD)

Sentry Small/Mid Cap Income A (CAD)

Citi Canadian GBI 3-5 Yr CAD (CAD)
Citi Canadian GBI CAD (CAD)

MSCI EAFE GR CAD (CAD)

S&P 500 TR CAD (CAD)

S&P/TSX Composite TR (CAD)

1Yr

1.61
8.85
2.00
1.72
3.51

11.52

0.28
1.70
-2.22
9.1
15.45

3Yr

2.09
8.29
8.35
2.14
3.36

9.03

2.20
3.63
6.38
18.12
118

5Yr

2.42
12.89
12.02

212

4.00

15.16

1.93
2.48
12.20
21.02
1.52

Est. Annual Fund Expense
$151.87

10Yr

3.31
10.06
6.24
322
4.70

13.56

3.60
4,07
2.86
8.65
4.70

Portfolio Yield (%)

1.90

Since
Inception

2.52
9.68
1.94
4.64
4.29

12.67

6.92
11
9.73
5.54
9.03

Inception Date

11-08-2000
02-01-1988
10-16-1992
12-31-1993
08-23-2004

07-28-2005

11-01-1986
11-01-1986
03-31-1986
01-31-2002
01-03-1977

Benchmark

Custom

Expenses
Paid (C $)

15.77
22.90
39.81
21.03
117.64

28.1

Avg. Exp.
Ratio of
Cat. %

1.18
1.83
1.92
1.07
1.31

2.03

MER

1.58
228
251
0.60
1.74

275

©2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information, data, analyses and opinions contained herein (1) include the confidential and proprietary information of Morningstar, (2) may include, or be derived from, account
information provided by your financial advisor which cannot be verified by Morningstar, (3) may not be copied or redistributed, (4) do not constitute investment advice offered by Morningstar, (5) are provided solely for

informational purposes and therefore are not an offer to buy or sell a security, and (6) are not warranted to be correct, complete or accurate. Except as otherwise required by law, Morningstar shall not be responsible for any
trading decisions, damages or other losses resulting from, or related to, this information, data, analyses or opinions or their use. This report is supplemental sales literature. If applicable it must be preceded or accompanied
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Portfolio Snapshot : Paterson Growth

Portfolio Value Avg. Fund MER (%) Est. Annual Fund Expense Portfolio Yield (%)
$10,000.00 247 $253.00 0.66
Analysis 11-30-2016
Asset Allocation Portfolio Bmark Morningstar Equity Style Box %
Net % Net % — Total Stock Holdings
® Cash 11.68 0.00 8 Eﬂg 323
@ Canadian Equity 1702 3435 —— % Not Classified
@ US Equity 5440 3584 9 8 10 | 0
@ |International Equity 1328  29.77 o
® Fixed Income 316 0.00 2 16| 418
® Other/Not Classified 0.45 0.03 Value Blend Growth

Stock Analysis 11-30-2016
Stock Sectors

A Benchmark

World Regions

Americas Greater Europe Greater Asia

I
0-10 10-25 25-50 >50

Performance 11-30-2016

Investment Activity Graph — Portfolio

— Benchmark

Initial Mkt Val: $4,280

Benchmark
Custom

Morningstar Fixed Income Style Box %

Total Bond Holdings
0|0 |0 |5 8

% Not Classified
0 0 0 |5 100
0|0 | o0lE

Ltd Mod Ext
]
0-10 10-25 25-50 >50

Final Mkt Val: $10,000

@ Portfolio $11k
9 B 9
° 7
N
Cyclical 3
|
<25 25-50 50-75 >75% 1
12-06 MZ-W “\2-08 ‘12-09 ‘12-‘\[] MZ-H ‘12-12 ‘12-13 ‘12-‘\4 “\2-15
Portfolio (%) Bmark (%) Portfolio (%) ~ Bmark(%)  Trailing Returns 3 Mo 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr 10Yr
v Cyclical %46 4335 Greater Europe 843 1858 pyrifolio Return 124 404 1109 1608 910
2 Basic Matls 232771 United Kingdom 162 533 Benchmark Return 2.86 792 1084 1369 574
I Consumer Cycl  21.38 9.08  Europe-Developed 6.81 13.06 4/ Benchmark Return 162 388 0.25 2139 3.36
E3  Financial Svs 11.54 22.86 Europe-Emerging 0.00 0.00
m Real Estate 122 3.70 Africa/Middle East 0.00 0.19 Calendar Returns Portfolio (%) Benchmark (%) +/- Benchmark
W Sensitive .17 3718 Greater Asia 6.67 11.17 ;3?5 1;23 ;:é ggi
] Commun Svs 2.99 482  Japan 1.79 7.40 2014 12'24 13'15 _0'91
Y  Energy 3.44 11.60 Australasia 1.66 228 2013 40.66 28-06 12-60
f<]  Industrials 18.67 1132 Asia-Developed 0.89 1.40 2012 12'” 1 1-88 0'23
[F]  Technology 16.07 9.44 Asia-Emerging 2.33 0.09 2011 372 435 8.07
= Defensive 2237 19.47 Americas 84.90 70.25 2010 12.81 10.10 2.71
Consumer Def 9.06 8.28 Canada 20.13 34.37 2009 24.63 18.41 6.22
3 Healthcare 12.01 8.13 United States 64.19 35.86 2008 -24.48 -27.40 2.92
[1 Utilities 1.30 3.06 Latin America 0.58 0.02 2007 0.28 -2.00 2.28
Not Classified 0.00 000 Not Classified 0.00 0.00 E:rsiz‘:;‘"s‘ Time Best % Worst %
Holdings 11-30-2016 3 Months 13.64 ( Mar 2009-May 2009} -24.13 ( Sep 2008-Nov 2008 )
. ) . 1 Year 40.66 ( Jan 2013-Dec 2013 ) -25.50 ( Dec 2007-Nov 2008 )
Top 6 holdings out of 6 Holding Value § % Assets 5y 24.35( Aug 2012-Jul 2015)  -4.18( Jul 2007-Jun 2010 )
TD US Blue Chip Equity - A (CAD) 2,676 26.76
Fidelity Canadian Large Cap Sr B (CAD) 2,363 23.63
Mackenzie Ivy Foreign Equity A (CAD) 1,985 19.85
Fidelity Small Cap America Sr B (CAD) 1,126 11.26
Sentry Small/Mid Cap Income A (CAD) 978 9.78
Cl Black Creek Global Leaders Class A (CAD) 873 8.73

©2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information, data, analyses and opinions contained herein (1) include the confidential and proprietary information of Morningstar, (2) may include, or be derived from, account
information provided by your financial advisor which cannot be verified by Morningstar, (3) may not be copied or redistributed, (4) do not constitute investment advice offered by Morningstar, (5) are provided solely for
informational purposes and therefore are not an offer to buy or sell a security, and (6) are not warranted to be correct, complete or accurate. Except as otherwise required by law, Morningstar shall not be responsible for any
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Portfolio Snapshot : Paterson Growth

Portfolio Value Avg. Fund MER (%) Est. Annual Fund Expense Portfolio Yield (%) Benchmark
$10,000.00 247 $253.00 0.66 Custom
Risk Analysis 11-30-2016
Risk/Reward Scatterplot @ Portfolio Holdings &% Bmark 3 Year Mean Performance History Graph W Portfolio Calendar Returns +/- Benchmark in %
1555 20.0%
14.75
13.95 150
13.15
100
12.35
o 11.55 50
r= 10.75 . -
9.95 - — -_— Bmark
9.15 .
835 20
7.55 100
50 |58 le6 174 182 [90 198 [106 114 1122 1130 1138 |146 154 162 2007 12008 l2009 [2010 l2011  l2012  l2m13  [2014 2015 lvTD }
3 Year Standard Deviation
. e L 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr 10Yr
Risk and Return Statistics . 1Yr . 3Yr . 5Yr . 10Yr  MPT Statistics Portfolio Portfolio Portfolio Portfolio
Portfolio Bmark Portfolio Bmark Portfolio Bmark Portfolio Bmark
Standard Deviation 9.34 835 9.19 828 8.55 7.94 10.46 11.05  Alpha -3.84 0.31 279 3.64
Mean 404 7.92 11.0910.84 16.08 13.69 9.10 574 Beta 1.03 1.00 0.95 0.88
Sharpe Ratio 0.42 0.93 1.18 1.27 1.83 1.66 0.78 0.44 R-Squared 85.17 81.15 77.70 87.09
Sortino Ratio 0.70 1.56 227 2.28 389 3.06 1.17 060  Information Ratio -1.03 0.06 0.58 0.82
Tracking Error 3.77 3.97 4.09 410
Portfolio-Level Performance Disclosure
The portfolio-level performance shown is hypothetical and for illustrative purposes only. Investor returns will differ from the results shown. The performance data reflects monthly
portfolio rebalancing.
Fundamental Analysis 11-30-2016 Upside & Downside Capture Ratio 11-30-2016
Market Maturity _ Geometric Avg Capitalization ($Mil) Portfolio 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr 10Yr 15Yr
S’Of SItOCk; Market Pog;ogs S;Zr; Portfolio 25,539.96 Portfolio Upside 79.48 98.50 103.86 99 82 _
eveloped Markets : 7" Benchmark 4632492  Portfolio Downside  10682¢ 93014 76674 74294 9
Emerging Markets 291 0.13
Not Available 0.00 0.00 Credit Quality Breakdown % of Bonds
AAA 43.36
Valuation Multiples Portfolio ~ Bmark AA 0.00
Price/Earnings 2200 1770 A 0'00
Price/Book 2.85 198 ggp 0.00
Price/Sales 1.30 1.45 BB 0.00
Price/Cash Flow 12.45 9.9 B 447
Profitability Portfolio  Bmark  Below B 0.00
% of Stocks 2016-11  2016-11  NR 52.17
: Interest Rate Risk Bonds % Not
Net Margin 1000 1125 Available
ROE 1647 1439 Ayg Eff Maturity — 100.00
ROA 558 419 AygEff Duration — 100.00
Debt/Capital 40.81 3728 Avg Credit Quality — 10000
Avg Wtd Coupon 1.31 0.00

©2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information, data, analyses and opinions contained herein (1) include the confidential and proprietary information of Morningstar, (2) may include, or be derived from, account
information provided by your financial advisor which cannot be verified by Morningstar, (3) may not be copied or redistributed, (4) do not constitute investment advice offered by Morningstar, (5) are provided solely for

informational purposes and therefore are not an offer to buy or sell a security, and (6) are not warranted to be correct, complete or accurate. Except as otherwise required by law, Morningstar shall not be responsible for any
trading decisions, damages or other losses resulting from, or related to, this information, data, analyses or opinions or their use. This report is supplemental sales literature. If applicable it must be preceded or accompanied
by a prospectus, or equivalent, and disclosure statement.
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Portfolio Snapshot : Paterson Growth

Portfolio Value
$10,000.00 247

Standardized and Tax Adjusted Returns

Avg. Fund MER (%)

Est. Annual Fund Expense

$253.00

Portfolio Yield (%)

0.66

Benchmark

Custom

An annualized rate of return is a cumulative return for a longer period (13+ months), expressed as an equivalent annual compounded rate. Compounded rates of
return include the effects of interest-on-interest.

Total Returns (%) 11-30-2016

Standardized Returns (%)

Cl Black Creek Global Leaders Class A (CAD)
Fidelity Canadian Large Cap Sr B (CAD)
Fidelity Small Cap America Sr B (CAD)
Mackenzie Ivy Foreign Equity A (CAD)
Sentry Small/Mid Cap Income A (CAD)

TD US Blue Chip Equity - A (CAD)

MSCI EAFE GR CAD (CAD)
S&P 500 TR CAD (CAD)
S&P/TSX Composite TR (CAD)

1Yr

9.37
8.85
-1.16
2.00
11.52

-1.22

-2.22
an
15.45

3Yr

11.09
8.29
13.61
8.35
9.03

14.64

6.38
18.12
118

5Yr

16.54
12.89
21.59
12.02
15.16

19.32

12.20
21.02
152

10Yr

1.07
10.06
10.09

6.24
13.56

8.09

2.86
8.65
4.70

Since
Inception

6.42
9.68
10.76
7.94
12.67

2.30

9.73
5.54
9.03

Inception Date

02-01-2005
02-01-1988
04-05-1994
10-16-1992
07-28-2005

11-01-2000

03-31-1986
01-31-2002
01-03-1977

Expenses
Paid (C $)

221
55.12
26.62
51.10
217.65

70.31

Avg. Exp.
Ratio of
Cat. %

1.92
1.83
1.84
1.92
2.03

1.76

MER

248
228
231
251
2.75

2.56

©2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information, data, analyses and opinions contained herein (1) include the confidential and proprietary information of Morningstar, (2) may include, or be derived from, account
information provided by your financial advisor which cannot be verified by Morningstar, (3) may not be copied or redistributed, (4) do not constitute investment advice offered by Morningstar, (5) are provided solely for
informational purposes and therefore are not an offer to buy or sell a security, and (6) are not warranted to be correct, complete or accurate. Except as otherwise required by law, Morningstar shall not be responsible for any
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Portfolio Snapshot : Paterson Moderate Balanced

Portfolio Value Avg. Fund MER (%) Est. Annual Fund Expense Portfolio Yield (%) Benchmark
$10,000.03 2.08 $212.62 2.08 Custom
Analysis 11-30-2016
Asset Allocation Portfolio ~ Bmark Morningstar Equity Style Box % Morningstar Fixed Income Style Box %
Net%  Net% . ’
Total Stock Holdings Total Bond Holdings
® Cash 1246 007 127 0 0 0 |& 239
@ Canadian Equity 1745 1472 % Not Classified — % Not Classified
@ US Equity 1776 2037 0 0 m g7
@ |International Equity 597 1489 ] _
@ Fixed Income 4565 4993 000z
® Other/Not Classified 0.72 0.02 Value Blend Growth Ltd Mod Ext
O — e
010 10-25 2550 >50 010 10-25 2550 >50
Stock Analysis 11-30-2016 Performance 11-30-2016
Stock Sectors World Regions Investment Activity Graph — Portfolio  Initial Mkt Val: $5,151  Final Mkt Val: $10,000

A Benchmark Americas Greater Europe Greater Asia

— Benchmark

@ Portfolio $12k
10
° 8
Cyclical 1
|
<25 25-50 50-75 >75% 2
12-06 MZ-W “\2-08 ‘12-09 ‘12-‘\[] “\2-1‘\ ‘12-12 ‘12-13 ‘12-‘\4 “\2-15
Portfolio (%) Bmark (%) Portfolio (%) ~ Bmark(%)  Trailing Returns 3 Mo 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr 10Yr
'b CVcIicaI 34.96 42.33 Greater Europe 1.78 18.60 POI’thHO Return 0.32 470 5.80 8.43 6.92
4 Basic Matls 1.53 7.26 United Kingdom 2.54 533 Benchmark Retum 015 473 752 8.37 519
2 Consumer Cycl  17.00 9.43 Europe-Developed 5.24 13.08 +/- Benchmark Return 047 0.03 172 0.06 173
EJ  Financial Svs 13.94 22.08  Europe-Emerging 0.00 0.00
m Real Estate 249 3.56 Africa/Middle East 0.00 0.19 Calendar Returns Portfolio (%) Benchmark (%) +/- Benchmark
W' Sensitive 31.84 31.21 Greater Asia 6.71 11.17 ¥TD 47 3.56 115
2015 430 7.60 -3.30
] Commun Svs 4.72 475  Japan 2.24 7.40 2014 s 1051 579
[ Energy 6.28 10.92  Australasia 3.55 2.28 2013 17l87 12A63 5‘24
[s] Industrials 15.47 1138 Asia-Developed 0.92 1.40 2012 7l06 7'21 _0'15
%] Technology 11.37 10.22 Asia-Emerging 0.00 0.09 2011 687 290 197
= Defensive 21.20 20.40 Americas 85.51 70.23 2010 10.89 8.16 2.73
Consumer Def 15.85 8.53 Canada 4237 29.46 2009 20.46 7.60 12.86
E3  Healthcare 9.45 8.80 United States 4314 40.75 2008 -12.42 -8.98 -3.44
[1 Utilities 1.90 3.07 Latin America 0.00 0.02 2007 4.49 0.98 3.51
Not Classified 0.00 0.00 Not Classified 0.00 0.00 E:fiﬂmt Time Best % Worst %
Holdings 11-30-2016 3 Months 10.20 ( Mar 2009—May 2009 ) -15.27 ( Sep 2008-Nov 2008 )
. _ \ 1 Year 27.07 ( Mar 2009-Feb 2010 ) -15.34 ( Mar 2008-Feb 2009 )
Top § holdings out of 5 Holding Value § % Assets 5y 15.23 ( Mar 2009-Feb 2012) 261 ( Jun 2007-May 2010)
Dynamic Advantage Bond (CAD) 3,450 34.50
Fidelity Canadian Large Cap Sr B (CAD) 2,463 24.63
Mackenzie Ivy Foreign Equity A (CAD) 2,069 20.69
Sentry Small/Mid Cap Income A (CAD) 1,019 10.19
RBC Global Corporate Bond Sr A (CAD) 1,000 10.00

©2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information, data, analyses and opinions contained herein (1) include the confidential and proprietary information of Morningstar, (2) may include, or be derived from, account
information provided by your financial advisor which cannot be verified by Morningstar, (3) may not be copied or redistributed, (4) do not constitute investment advice offered by Morningstar, (5) are provided solely for
informational purposes and therefore are not an offer to buy or sell a security, and (6) are not warranted to be correct, complete or accurate. Except as otherwise required by law, Morningstar shall not be responsible for any
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Portfolio Snapshot : Paterson Moderate Balanced

Portfolio Value Avg. Fund MER (%) Est. Annual Fund Expense Portfolio Yield (%) Benchmark
$10,000.03 2.08 $212.62 2.08 Custom

Risk Analysis 11-30-2016

Risk/Reward Scatterplot @ Portfolio Holdings &% Bmark 3 Year Mean Performance History Graph W Portfolio Calendar Returns +/- Benchmark in %
9.60 20.0%
8.80
8.00 15.0
b 720
10.0
6.40
® 5.60

50
L] m B l
[ | 1 T
3.20

-5.0
2.40
1.60 100
1.0 17 124 131 38 145 152 159 166 173 180 187 194 1101 1108 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 YTD
3 Year Standard Deviation
Risk and Return Statistics o RN - 5v ~10Yr MPT Statistics bortiol bt borta by
Portfolio Bmark Portfolio Bmark Portfolio Bmark Portfolio Bmark
Standard Deviation 3.81 4.40 412 512 3.97 450 5.60 5.66 Alpha 0.9 -0.01 1.56 2.05
Mean 470 473 580 7.52 8.43 8.37 6.92 519 Beta 0.76 0.75 0.79 0.89
Sharpe Ratio 1.12 0.98 1.26 1.37 1.94 1.7 099 069 R-Squared 76.45 87.08 80.49 80.53
Sortino Ratio 311 2.00 252 2.88 432 3.67 1.44 1.00 Information Ratio -0.01 -0.87 0.03 0.66
Tracking Error 2.14 1.99 197 2.63
Portfolio-Level Performance Disclosure
The portfolio-level performance shown is hypothetical and for illustrative purposes only. Investor returns will differ from the results shown. The performance data reflects monthly
portfolio rebalancing.
Fundamental Analysis 11-30-2016 Upside & Downside Capture Ratio 11-30-2016
Market Maturity _ Geometric Avg Capitalization ($Mil) Portfolio 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr 10Yr 15Yr
% of Stocks Portfolio Bmark Portfolio 16,173.41 Portfolio Upside 75.70 76.16 92.25 103.51 —
Devel(?ped Markets 10000 9388 Benchmark 50,000.75 Portfolio Downside 46314 7362 4 69.59 ¢ 75.23 4 —3
Emerging Markets 0.00 012
Not Available 0.00 0.00 Credit Quality Breakdown % of Bonds
AAA 20.31
Valuation Multiples Portfolio ~ Bmark AA 27,68
Price/Earnings 2060 17.83 A 2149
Price/Book 245 201 pgp 19.31
Price/Sales 1.03 145 pp 410
Price/Cash Flow 1154 10.00 B 138
Profitability Portfolio  Bmark  Below B 021
% of Stocks 2016-11  2016-11  NR 5.59
Net Margin 764 1143 Interest Rate Risk Bonds Av;/iola,g?g
ROE 1492 1499 Avg Eff Maturity — 100.00
ROA 413 444 AygEff Duration — 100.00
Debt/Capital 42 3771 Avg Credit Quality A 7.23
Avg Wtd Coupon 3.58 0.00
©2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information, data, analyses and opinions contained herein (1) include the confidential and proprietary information of Morningstar, (2) may include, or be derived from, account ®
information provided by your financial advisor which cannot be verified by Morningstar, (3) may not be copied or redistributed, (4) do not constitute investment advice offered by Momingstar, (5) are provided solely for MmHNlNGSTAH
informational purposes and therefore are not an offer to buy or sell a security, and (6) are not warranted to be correct, complete or accurate. Except as otherwise required by law, Morningstar shall not be responsible for any

trading decisions, damages or other losses resulting from, or related to, this information, data, analyses or opinions or their use. This report is supplemental sales literature. If applicable it must be preceded or accompanied
by a prospectus, or equivalent, and disclosure statement.
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Portfolio Snapshot : Paterson Moderate Balanced

Portfolio Value Avg. Fund MER (%) Est. Annual Fund Expense Portfolio Yield (%) Benchmark
$10,000.03 2.08 $212.62 2.08 Custom

Standardized and Tax Adjusted Returns

An annualized rate of return is a cumulative return for a longer period (13+ months), expressed as an equivalent annual compounded rate. Compounded rates of
return include the effects of interest-on-interest.

Total Returns (%) 11-30-2016

Standardized Returns (%) 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr 10vr Since Inception Date Expenses Avg. Exp. MER

Inception Paid (C $) Ratio of

Cat. %

Dynamic Advantage Bond (CAD) 1.61 2.09 242 3.31 2.52 11-08-2000 55.38 1.18 1.58
Fidelity Canadian Large Cap Sr B (CAD) 8.85 8.29 12.89 10.06 9.68 02-01-1988 57.46 1.83 2.28
Mackenzie Ivy Foreign Equity A (CAD) 2.00 8.35 12.02 6.24 7.94 10-16-1992 53.26 1.92 251
RBC Global Corporate Bond Sr A (CAD) 351 3.36 400 470 429 08-23-2004 17.1 1.31 1.74
Sentry Small/Mid Cap Income A (CAD) 11.52 9.03 15.16 13.56 12.67 (07-28-2005 28.82 203 275
Citi Canadian GBI CAD (CAD) 1.70 3.63 2.48 4.07 1.1 11-01-1986
MSCI EAFE GR CAD (CAD) -2.22 6.38 12.20 2.86 9.73 03-31-1986
S&P 500 TR CAD (CAD) 9.1 18.12 21.02 8.65 5.54 01-31-2002
S&P/TSX Composite TR (CAD) 15.45 118 1.52 4.70 9.03 01-03-1977
©2016 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The information, data, analyses and opinions contained herein (1) include the confidential and proprietary information of Morningstar, (2) may include, or be derived from, account ®
information provided by your financial advisor which cannot be verified by Morningstar, (3) may not be copied or redistributed, (4) do not constitute investment advice offered by Momingstar, (5) are provided solely for M( >HN|NGSTAH
informational purposes and therefore are not an offer to buy or sell a security, and (6) are not warranted to be correct, complete or accurate. Except as otherwise required by law, Morningstar shall not be responsible for any

trading decisions, damages or other losses resulting from, or related to, this information, data, analyses or opinions or their use. This report is supplemental sales literature. If applicable it must be preceded or accompanied
by a prospectus, or equivalent, and disclosure statement.
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Portfolio Snapshot Report
Disclosure Statement

This report summarizes the composition characteristics of an investment
portfolio. It considers broad asset allocation and regional exposures, security
style, and sector exposure to provide a variety of ways for considering the level
of diversification within a portfolio, its potential riskiness, and its possible
behaviour in the future. The weighting of the portfolio in various asset classes,
including "Other" is shown in this graph and table. "Other" includes security
types that are not neatly classified in the other asset classes, such as
convertible bonds and preferred stocks.

Average Fund MER is a weighted average calculation based on reported
management expense ratios of the underlying retail, F-class, segregated, and
exchange traded fund investments (ETFs) in the portfolio. All other non-
applicable security types, as well as, funds for which management expense
ratio data is not available, are excluded from the weighted calculation.
Estimated Annual Fund Expense is the sum of all available calculated expenses
paid for individual fund investments in the portfolio.

Investment portfolios illustrated in this report can be scheduled or unscheduled.
Reports generated from the Clients and Portfolios Module and Planning
Modules are unscheduled - the user inputs only the portfolio holdings and their
current allocations.

Reports generated from the Hypothetical lllustrator Module are scheduled - the
user inputs the start date and amount for all investments into and withdrawals
from each holding, as well as tax rates, loads, and other factors that would have
affected portfolio performance.

Unscheduled Portfolio Returns

Monthly total returns for unscheduled portfolios are calculated by applying the
ending period holding weightings supplied by the user to an individual holding's
monthly returns.

In terms of security start date, users can choose between earliest common and
earliest available. The earliest common option defaults performance to the first
month that all the holdings have inception dates. For example, if Holding A
began in 01/01/1985 and Holding B began in 01/01/1990, the earliest common
date is 01/01/1990 and portfolio performance would default to this start date.

The earliest available option uses the earliest price date we have available for
each holding. Morningstar has information dating back to inception for most
mutual funds in our database. Investments cannot be scheduled to start before
this date. Morningstar calculates returns using the given allocations assuming
monthly rebalancing and portfolio performance defaults to the earliest price
date we have available for each holding. Taxes, loads, and sales charges are not
taken into account.

Scheduled Portfolio Trailing Returns

Scheduled Portfolios are customized by the user to account for loads, taxes,
cash flows and specific investment dates. Scheduled portfolios use the
portfolio's investment history to calculate final market values and returns. For
scheduled portfolios, both individual holdings and portfolio returns are internal
rate-of-return calculations that reflect the timing and dollar size of all purchases
and sales. For stocks and mutual funds, sales charges and tax rates are taken
into account as specified by the user (except in the pre-tax returns, which reflect

the impact of sales charges but not taxes). Note that in some scheduled
portfolio illustrations, dividends and capital gains distributions, if applicable, are
reinvested at the end of the month in which they are made at the month-end
closing price.

Both scheduled and unscheduled portfolios are theoretical, are for illustrative
purposes only and are not reflective of an investor's actual experience.
Performance data given represents past performance and should not be
considered indicative of future results.

For mutual funds, total return is not adjusted for sales charges and reflects all
ongoing fund expenses for various time periods. These returns assume
reinvestment of distributions. If adjusted for sales charges and the effects of
taxation, the mutual fund returns would be reduced. For ETFs, total returns are
calculated based on its market price as of the end of the business day for the
period noted and does not include any fee or expenses incurred in buying or
selling such a security like brokerage commission.

Stocks, ETFs and mutual funds are not guaranteed, their values change
frequently and they are not covered by the Canada Deposit Insurance
Corporation or by any other government deposit insurer.

The information in this report contains or is derived from the most recent
information available to Morningstar from publicly available sources, third party
providers and/or account information provided by your financial advisor, and all
such information may or may not be an accurate reflection of current data. There
is no assurance that the information will remain the same.

Morningstar cannot and does not verify any of the information and Morningstar
does not provide any warranty, express or implied, regarding or assume any
liability in respect of the correctness, completeness or accuracy of such
information.

When used as supplemental sales literature, the Portfolio Snapshot Report must
be preceded or accompanied by the fund/policy's current prospectus, Fund Facts
or equivalent; please read these documents carefully before investing. In all
cases, this disclosure statement should accompany the Portfolio Snapshot
Report.

Investment Risks

International/Emerging Market Equities: Investing in international securities
involve special additional risks. These risks include, but are not limited to,
currency risk, political risk, and risk associated with varying accounting
standards. Investing in emerging markets may accentuate these risks.

Sector Strategies: Portfolios that invest exclusively in one sector or industry
involve additional risks. The lack of industry diversification subjects the investor
to increased industry-specific risks.

Non-Diversified Strategies: Portfolios that invest a significant percentage of
assets in a single issuer involve additional risks, including share price
fluctuations, because of the increased concentration of investments.

Small Cap Equities: Portfolios that invest in stocks of small companies involve
additional risks. Smaller companies typically have a higher risk of failure, and
are not as well established as larger blue-chip companies. Historically, smaller-
company stocks have experienced a greater degree of market volatility that the
overall market average.
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Bonds: Bonds are subject to interest rate risk. As the prevailing level of bond
interest rates rise, the value of bonds already held in a portfolio decline.
Portfolios that hold bonds are subject to declines and increases in value due to
general changes in interest rates.

Hedge Funds: The investor should note that hedge fund investing involves
specialized risks that are dependent upon the type of strategies undertaken by
the manager. This can include distressed or event-driven strategies, long/short
strategies, using arbitrage (exploiting price inefficiencies), international
investing, and use of leverage, options and/or derivatives. Although the goal of
hedge fund managers may be to reduce volatility and produce positive absolute
return under a variety of market conditions, hedge funds may involve a high
degree of risk and are suitable only for investors of substantial financial means
who could bear the entire loss of their investment.

Short Positions: When a short position moves in an unfavorable way, the losses
are theoretically unlimited. The broker may demand more collateral and a
manager might have to close out a short position at an inopportune time to limit
further losses.

Long-Short: Due to the strategies used by long-short funds, which may include
but are not limited to leverage, short selling, short-term trading, and investing in
derivatives, these funds may have greater risk, volatility, and expenses than
those focusing on traditional investment strategies.

Benchmark Disclosure

Custom Benchmark: Paterson Balanced Allocation % Type
S&P/TSX Composite TR 20.00 IDX
S&P 500 TR CAD 20.00 IDX
MSCI EAFE GR CAD 20.00 IDX
Citi Canadian GBI CAD 40.00 IDX
ggg‘t:tr: Benchmark: Paterson Balanced Allocation % Type
Citi Canadian GBI CAD 20.00 IDX
S&P/TSX Composite TR 25.00 IDX
MSCI EAFE GR CAD 25.00 IDX
S&P 500 TR CAD 30.00 IDX
Custom Benchmark: Paterson Conservative Allocation % Type
S&P/TSX Composite TR 10.00 IDX
S&P 500 TR CAD 10.00 IDX
MSCI EAFE GR CAD 10.00 IDX
Citi Canadian GBI CAD 25.00 IDX
Citi Canadian GBI 3-5 Yr CAD 45.00 IDX
Custom Benchmark: Paterson Growth Allocation % Type
MSCI EAFE GR CAD 30.00 IDX
S&P/TSX Composite TR 35.00 IDX
S&P 500 TR CAD 35.00 IDX
g:?;?lgel?lenchmark: Paterson Moderate Allocation % Type
S&P/TSX Composite TR 15.00 IDX
MSCI EAFE GR CAD 15.00 IDX
S&P 500 TR CAD 20.00 IDX
Citi Canadian GBI CAD 50.00 IDX

CIBC WM 91 Day Treasury Bill CAD
Description unavailable.

Citi Canadian GBI CAD
Description unavailable. The constituents displayed for this index are from the
following proxy: BMO Mid Federal Bond ETF.

MSCI EAFE GR CAD
Description unavailable.

S&P/TSX Composite TR
Description unavailable. The constituents displayed for this index are from the
following proxy: iShares CAN Fincl Monthly Inc.
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